

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 392 OF 2013

Kishan Maruti Salunke **...APPELLANT**

VERSUS

1. Sharanappa S/o Mahadevappa
Kante **...RESPONDENT**

...
Shri R.K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Appellant
...

CORAM: A.V. NIRGUDE, J.

DATE : 21.06.2013

ORDER :

1. Heard.
2. Two weeks time is granted to the appellant for removing office objections, if any.

Sd/-

[**A.V. NIRGUDE, J.**]

