

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO.392 OF 2013

Kishan Maruti Salunke

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Sharnappa Mahadevappa Kante

RESPONDENT

.....
Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for the appellant

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 25th JANUARY, 2016

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the appellant undertakes to remove office objections within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 8th February, 2016.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

drp/sa392-13