

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Second Appeal No. 392 of 2013

Kishan S/o Maruti Salunke. .. **Appellant.**

Versus

Sharnappa s/o Mahadevappa Kante. .. **Respondent.**

Shri. R.K. Ashtekar, Advocate, for appellant.

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 21st MARCH 2016

ORDER:

1) Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time. It appears that no interest is being shown to prosecute the matter. If argument is not advanced on 7th April 2016, the matter will be dismissed. Stand over to 7th April 2016.

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

rsl