

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO.392 OF 2013

**KISHAN MARUTI SALUNKE
VERSUS
SHARNAPPA MAHADEVAPPA KANTE**

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Rekha Choudhari h/f Mr. Ashtekar R.K.

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 25, 2023

PER COURT:-

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has personal difficulty.
2. Hence, stand over to 30.10.2023.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)